	2023-2024 NESHAMINY HIGH SCHOOL CLUBS

	CLUB NAME
	SPONSOR
	MEETING DAY
	MEETING TIME
	MEETING LOCATION

	Action Adventure
	Kelli Irwin
kirwin@neshaminy.org 
	Every other Wednesday, Beginning September 20th 
	2:15 to 4:00
	G109

	
	Students participate in tabletop role-play games like Dungeons and Dragons.  Everyone makes up a character who they play in the story.

	Art Studio
	Justin Bursk
jbursk@neshaminy.org
	Beginning Wednesday, September 27th    
Meeting every other Wednesday 
	2:15 to 4:00
	E103

	
	Is an open studio where students can work on current art projects as well as participate in group projects.  Looking to get creative or hone your skills this is the club for you.

	Astronomy
	Jill Murray
Jillmurray@neshaminy.org 
	Beginning, Monday, September 18th 
Meeting every other Monday 
	2:15 to 4:00
	D201

	
	The Astronomy Club is a community of students who enjoy learning about and celebrating all things space related.

	Book 
	Carly Patent
cpatent@neshaminy.org
	Beginning Thursday, September 28th
Meeting every other Thursday
	2:15 to 4:00
	G219

	
	Join us to read great books selected by YOU! We will discuss our favorite characters, moments, and feelings about the story.  Push yourself out of your comfort zone and try reading something new with us!

	Broadcasting
	Spencer Waybrant
swaybrant@neshaminy.org
	Every other Thursday Beginning September 14th   
	2:15 to 4:00
	E109

	
	Creating videos for the High school.  Highlighting events around Neshaminy that are happening daily If you like creating videos and working in groups, then come join the Broadcasting club this year!

	Ceramics
$5.00 Fee 
(materials)
	Hara Zefran
hzefran@neshaminy.org
	Beginning Wednesday September 27th Meeting every Wednesday 
	2:15 to 4:00
	E104

	
	The club is for current Ceramic Students looking to further their exploration of clay.

	Neshaminy Buddies Connect
	Sandy Spong
sspong@neshaminy.org
	Every other Wednesday, Beginning September 13th 
	2:15 to 4:00 
	K102

	
	Our mission is to create opportunities for one-to-one buddies and friendships, develop and participate in integrated social events and personal social development to include those with special needs in our community throughout the school day, after school and other extracurricular activities.

	Chess Club 
	Rob Brown
rbrown@neshaminy.org
	Every other Thursday Beginning September 21st  
	2:15 to 4:00
	D112


	
	

	Cinema Creation
	Kim Kelley
kkelley@neshaminy.org
	1st and 3rd Monday of each month 
	2:15 to 4:00
	G211


	
	Students will have the opportunity ti show their creativity in many facets of cinema creation.  Scriptwriting, film and special effects are just a few things that we will discover!
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	Dance Team
	Melissa Dyal
Mdyal@neshaminy.org
Kristin McGee
kmcgee@neshaminy.org
	Every Wednesday Beginning September 20th 
	2:15 to 4:00 
	Center of Main Street 

	
	Students who have an interest in all styles of dance get together to learn choreography that will be performed at various NHS events.  We work as a team and review techniques and styles of different dances in a fun and supportive environment.


	Debate
	Josh Stoner
jstoner@neshaminy.org
Tara Huber
thuber@neshaminy.org
	Beginning Wednesday, September 20th  
See Website
	2:315 to 4:00 
	F207

	
	This club is designed to help students improve their communication skills.  The club competes in several different events, some focus on dramatic interpretations and public speaking while others focus on research and crafting arguments.  The club competes against other are schools.

	Diversity Pride
	Chris DiCicco
cdicicco@neshaminy.org
	Every other Wednesday Beginning September 20th    
	2:15 to 4:00
	G215

	
	Seeks to foster an appreciation for Neshaminy’s cultural differences.  Members participate in and plan a variety of activities to help bring Neshaminy students together to learn & appreciate cultural differences.

	Environmental Action
	James Murray
jmurray@neshaminy.org
	Beginning, Thursday  September 21st  
See Website
	2:15 to 4:00
	D211

	
	The club will be planting hundreds of trees and completing revitalization work in Idlewood, a 120 -acre forest that is part of NHS campus.  Come out and join the club and do your part to help the planet!

	Friends Helping Friends
	Richard Greenberg
rgreenberg@neshaminy.org
	Every Wednesday, Beginning September 20th 
	2:15 to 4:30
	F210

	
	A place where students can come together to help one another to get through a day/week/month/school year.  We look at issues of anti-bullying, suicide awareness, personal, emotional well-being etc.

	FBLA
Future Business Leaders of America
	Carrie Michael
cmichael@neshaminy.org
	2nd & 4th Thursday of Each Month
See Website 
	2:15 to 4:00
	F115

	
	The purpose of FBLA is to prepare members for careers in business and to assist them by becoming better employees and citizens. FBLA helps students develop leadership abilities, prepares them for entry into a business-related occupation, and offers a setting where members compete at regional, state and national levels in business and technology curriculum.

	Future Medical Professionals
	Dianne Mandel
dmandel@neshaminy.org
	3rd Thursday of the Month
Beginning
September 14th 
	2:15 to 4:00
	F219

	
	The Future Medical Professionals Club is open to all students interested in entering any medical field post high school. 

	Future Problem Solvers
	Joe Pimble
jpimble@neshaminy.org
	Every Tuesday Beginning
September 1+th 
	2:15 to 4:00
	F101

	
	Students work in teams of 4 and research a series of global topics and apply FPSPI’s six-step problem solving process to resolve the Future-Scene- a hypothetical scenario set 20-30 years in the future. Culminating in a detailed Action Plan, entries are authentically assessed and scored by trained evaluators. Top 6 teams in PA advance to state championship in April 2023


	Game
	Loree Mormello
Lmormello@neshaminy.org
Cheryl Kornicki
ckornicki@neshaminy.org
	Every other Wednesday, Beginning September 20th 
	2:15 to 4:00
	G125

	
	This is a place where all students are welcome!  We play many types of games from electronic too good old fashion board games.  Come one come all!!!
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	Interact
	Suzi Drake
sdrake@neshaminy.org
	1st Thursday of every month Beginning October 5th   
	2:15 to 4:00
	See Website

	
	This club is sponsored by the Feasterville & Langhorne Rotaries.  The goal is to help make the world a better place! We have projects going on throughout the year, such as walks to raise money for various causes, baking cookies for hospice patients, care packages for soldiers & Annual Neshaminy’s Got Talent.

	Literary Magazine (Howler)
	Chris DiCicco
cdicicco@neshaminy.org
	Every other Thursday Beginning September 28th   
	2:15 to 4:00
	G215

	
	Students who enjoy writing and sharing experiences.

	Mini-THON



	Kim Montone
kmontone@neshaminy.org
Stephanie Baniewicz
sbaniewicz@neshaminy.org 
	Monthly on Thursdays, Beginning September 28th 
	2:15 to 4:00
	G205

	
	Mini-THON is a yearlong fundraiser for pediatric cancer awareness. The fundraising year culminates in a 6-hour event modeled after Penn State's Dance Mara-THON.  This year, the event will take place on March 17th.   Student participants have the option to sign up for the event and fundraise on their own or come and participate in meetings and help at various Mini-THON events throughout the school year. 

	Musical Theater

	Kristin Nichols
knichols@neshaminy.org
Gina Chiolan
gchiolan@neshaminy.org
	Beginning Tuesday October 3rd 
See Website for Additional Dates 
	2:15 to 4:00
	C109 and Auditorium 

	Nature Club
(Envirothon)
	Brian Suter
bsuter@neshaminy.org

	Every other Thursday Beginning September 21st   
	2:15 to 4:00
	D107

	
	This is an award-winning program that prepares teams of 5 to compete in the Bucks County Envirothon.  We learn about five testing stations of the Envirothon (wildlife, forestry, aquatics, soils and current issues) through outdoor activities onsite in Idlewood, guest speakers and indoor investigations

	Photography
	. Terry O’Neill
toneill@neshaminy.org
	Every Wednesday, Beginning October 4th  
	2:15 to 4:00
	G107

	
	Students who are looking to learn or sharpen their photography skills.  Digital & film photography will be explored through personal, group or projects. The club also gives current & past Photography students access to the darkroom.
	
	
	

	       The Playwickian
(Newspaper)
	Brigid Comyn
bcomyn@neshaminy.org
	Beginning September 21st , then every other Tuesday 
	2:15 to 4:00
	G202

	
	The voice of Neshaminy High School, is the student-produced publication dedicated to reporting serious news, enticing features and thought-provoking editorials to inform, enlighten, educate, and entertain the Neshaminy community. The members of the Playwickian provide the student body with a forum to engage with the Neshaminy community and express their voice, while remaining truthful and accurate in the responsible reporting of information.

	Podcasting



	Dan Luongo
dluongo@neshaminy.org
	Beginning Wednesday October 4th   
 Meeting every Wednesday
	2:15 to 4:00 
	G209

	
	Students interested in learning how to create, record and distribute podcasts of various genres.  

	Reading Olympics
	Suzi Drake
sdrake@neshaminy.org
	First Meeting
September 19th 
Check website
	2:15 to 4:00
	G213

	
	Students read a list of carefully selected texts and compete in April. Meetings re about sharing your love of reading and books.
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	Scholars Bowl
	Josh Stoner
jstoner@neshaminy.org
	Every other Tuesday Beginning September 19th   
	2:15 to 4:00
	F207

	
	This club is designed for students who wish to demonstrate their factual knowledge of the world.  If you like television show like Jeopardy, then this club is for you!  We normally compete against other schools in Bucks County at least one a year.  Yes, we have buzzers!

	School Store

	Stacy Rotchford
srotchford@neshaminy.org
	See Website
	
	

	Science
	Jessica Baranoski
jbaranoski@neshaminy.org

	Every Monday, 
Starting September 18th  

	2:15 to 4:00
	D110

	
	Students will have the opportunity to exercise their minds and explore science skills in a hands-on environment.  We use scientific inquiry to complete projects ad experiments that align with students’ interests.  The goal is to enter the state science competition and share our work with fellow community members.

	Spectrum

	Sean Daly
sdaly@neshaminy.org
	Meets the 2nd & 4th Monday each month,
Starting September 18th 
	2:15 to 4:00
	G204

	
	This club is for lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender or questioning students as well as their friends.

	Take a Break



	Jessica Cohen
Jcohen@neshaminy.org
Genevieve  Kannengieszer
gkannengieszer@neshaminy.org
	Beginning Thursday, September 21st  
See website 
	2:15 to 4:00 
	G208 

	Tri M Music Honor Society
	Danny O’Neill
doneill@neshaminy.org

	Wednesday, September 20th 
See Website
	2:15 to 4:00
	C108

	True Crime
	Elaine Leventhal
eleventhal@neshaminy.org
	Every other Monday Beginning September 18th 
	2:15 to 4:00
	D207

	World Language 
	Maria Perez
mperez@neshaminy.org
	Every other Wednesday, Beginning September 13th  
	2:15 to 4:00
	G121

	
	The club inspires students to get to know different cultures and gives them a better understanding of the world around us.



